



## Questions

### Request for Proposal #ELCMDM2020-07 For Professional Development and Resources

#### Please be advised all questions are keyed as submitted.

1. I would like to request more information about the RFP. I know I am required to register as a vendor to apply, however, I wanted to view the scope of work before beginning the vendor registration process to make sure my company is a good fit. Is there a way to view the scope of work without applying to be a vendor first? I look forward to hearing from you soon.

**Answer:** The scope of work is located in section 3.4 Specifications of Professional Development & Resources of the Request for Proposal (RFP).

2. I am reviewing the RFP 2020-123 "Trainings and Professional Development for Early Head Start." Based on the links provided on the website, it looks like the only form that is provided is Attachment B. With that observation, I have the following questions: Can you please clarify, does Attachment B need to be signed and returned with the vendor's response? Is Attachment B the same as the Purchase Order Conditions that will be expected to be fully executed after awards are made?

**Answer:** Yes, however, this solicitation is for RFP#ELCMDM2020-07 Professional Development and Resources.